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<centre>Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grants
under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Resear ch Excellence - 2016)</centre>

I, VIRGINIA HART, CONFIRM that:

(@) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education;

(b) entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for
Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider
(HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND

(c) entry has been based on awritten copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph
41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount

shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 485,784
Charles Sturt University 500,018
Macquarie University 1,790,550
Southern Cross University 433,634
The University of New England 757,713
The University of New South Wales 8,785,325

Column 3
Variation

60,724
62,502
223,818
54,204
94,714
1,098,166

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

546,508
562,520
2,014,368
487,838
852,427
9,883,491
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

MCD University of Divinity

The University of Notre Dame Australia

2,017,298
11,017,560
1,017,261
841,320
1,361,249

1,289,193
203,888
905,772

9,946,337

1,001,738

824,491
12,983,856
411,272

238,049
1,561,255
1,303,624
1,844,801

12,381,370

406,940

415,880

1,458,770
447,087
722,692

5,252,353

1,053,997
5,590,388
1,444,623

1,956,362

2,346
1,028,563

467,575

6,155,088

385,527
0
49,167

252,163
1,377,194
127,157
105,166
170,156

161,149
25,486
113,221
1,243,292
125,217

103,061
1,622,983
51,409

29,756
195,157
162,953
230,600

1,547,671

50,868

51,985

182,347
55,886
90,337

656,544

131,750
698,799
180,578

244,545

294
128,570

58,447

769,385

48,191
0
6,146

2,269,461
12,394,754
1,144,418
946,486
1,531,405

1,450,342
229,374
1,018,993
11,189,629
1,126,955

927,552
14,606,839
462,681

267,805
1,756,412
1,466,577
2,075,401

13,929,041

457,808

467,865

1,641,117
502,973
813,029

5,908,897

1,185,747
6,289,187
1,625,201

2,200,907

2,640
1,157,133

526,022

6,924,473

433,718
0
55,313
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Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 0 0
TOTAL Australia
100,740,716 12,592,591 113,333,307

Variation Reason
SRE Payments for Pay Number #3

Approved by VIRGINIA HART on 19 April 2016 at 09:13:48

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 03
May 2016 05:00:34
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