

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 3206

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

ProgramSub ProgramSustainable Research Excellence

Component Section S41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Research Excellence - 2016)

I, VIRGINIA HART, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education;
- (b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education (the **Education Minister**), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (**HEP**) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the **Table**) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND
- (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4 Revised Amounts of	
State/Territory Institution	Amounts of Financial	Variation		
	Assistance		Financial Assistance	
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Australian Catholic University	485,784	60,724	546,508	
Charles Sturt University	500,018	62,502	562,520	
Macquarie University	1,790,550	223,818	2,014,368	
Southern Cross University	433,634	54,204	487,838	
The University of New England	757,713	94,714	852,427	
The University of New South Wales	8,785,325	1,098,166	9,883,491	

The University of Newcastle	2,017,298	252,163	2,269,461
The University of Sydney	11,017,560	1,377,194	12,394,754
University of Technology, Sydney	1,017,261	127,157	1,144,418
University of Western Sydney	841,320	105,166	946,486
University of Wollongong	1,361,249	170,156	1,531,405
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	1,289,193	161,149	1,450,342
Federation University Australia	203,888	25,486	229,374
La Trobe University	905,772	113,221	1,018,993
Monash University	9,946,337	1,243,292	11,189,629
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	1,001,738	125,217	1,126,955
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	824,491	103,061	927,552
The University of Melbourne	12,983,856	1,622,983	14,606,839
Victoria University	411,272	51,409	462,681
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	238,049	29,756	267,805
Griffith University	1,561,255	195,157	1,756,412
James Cook University	1,303,624	162,953	1,466,577
Queensland University of Technology	1,844,801	230,600	2,075,401
The University of Queensland	12,381,370	1,547,671	13,929,041
University of Southern Queensland	406,940	50,868	457,808
University of the Sunshine Coast	415,880	51,985	467,865
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	1,458,770	182,347	1,641,117
Edith Cowan University	447,087	55,886	502,973
Murdoch University	722,692	90,337	813,029
The University of Western Australia	5,252,353	656,544	5,908,897
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	1,053,997	131,750	1,185,747
The University of Adelaide	5,590,388	698,799	6,289,187
University of South Australia	1,444,623	180,578	1,625,201
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	1,956,362	244,545	2,200,907
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	2,346	294	2,640
Charles Darwin University	1,028,563	128,570	1,157,133
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	1,020,000	120,070	1,107,100
University of Canberra	467,575	58,447	526,022
	407,373	30,447	320,022
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	C 155 000	5 60.205	6.02.4.452
The Australian National University	6,155,088	769,385	6,924,473
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	385,527	48,191	433,718
MCD University of Divinity	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	49,167	6,146	55,313

Torrens University Australia Ltd	O	0	0
TOTAL Australia			

100,740,716

12,592,591

113,333,307

Variation Reason

SRE Payments for Pay Number #8

Approved by VIRGINIA HART on 19 April 2016 at 09:13:48

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 03 May 2016 05:00:34